UK Declaration of Conformity



R. Stahl Tranberg AS • Strandsvingen 6 • 4032 Stavanger • Norway declares in its sole responsibility,

declares in its sole responsibility,		
that the product:	Helideck Floodlight	
Type(s), Typ(en), type(s):	TEF 9975	
is in conformity with the requirements of the following regulations and standards.		
Regulations:	Standard(s)	
Equipment and Protective Systems Intended for Use in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres Regulations 2016, SI 2016 No. 1107 as amended by the Product Safety and Metrology etc. (Amendment etc.) (EU Exit) Regulations 2019, SI 2019 No. 696	EN IEC 60079-0:2018 EN IEC 60079-7:2015/A1:2018 EN 60079-18:2015/A1:2017 EN 60079-31:2014	
Marking:	II 2 G Ex eb mb IIC T3 Gb Tamb: -40°C to 55°C II 2 G Ex tb IIIC T135°C Db IP 66 Tamb: -40°C to 55°C	UK CA 8501
UK Type Examination Certificate:	DNV 23 UKEX 94389X	
Electrical Equipment Regulations (Safety) 2016, S.I. 2016 No. 1101 as amended by the Product Safety and Metrology etc. (Amendment etc.) (EU Exit) Regulations 2019, SI 2019 No. 696	EN IEC 60598-1:2021 EN 60598-2-5:2015 EN 60529: 1991/AC:2016-12 IP66/67 EN 62471:2008	
Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2016, S.I. 2016 No. 1091 as amended by the Product Safety and Metrology etc. (Amendment etc.) (EU Exit) Regulations 2019, SI 2019 No. 696	EN 55015:2019	
The Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012, S.I. 2012 No. 3022 with amendments	EN IEC 63000:2018	
The technical documentation for this equipment is	R. Stahl Tranberg AS, Strandsvingen 6, 4032 Stavanger, Norway.	

Stavanger, 2023-07-04

retained at the following address

Place and date

Chris Schnesberg
Chris Schneeberg
Product owner

Tor Arne Appfjell Quality Manager